16.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW X5 SDRIVE35I: SUXKR2C58E0C01610

C|ARIF AN

2014 BMW X5 SDRIVE35I No accidents or damage reported

VIN: 5UXKR2C58E0C01610 to CARFAX

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

ggls-é?_:;\lgom i gt 4 Previous owners
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

- i,
f% 20 Service history records

I3 Types of owners: Personal lease,
= Personal

a Last owned in Florida

ﬁ 107,210 Last'reported odometer
[GEERE] reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/16/21 at 4:27:59 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARF|AMY

Year purchased 2013 2016 2018

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo. 3 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces = Florida, Florida Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 11,619/yr 17,045/yr

Last reported odometer reading 44,791 64,143 107,210

a a a

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this

vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C/ARFIAM

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/33916fecff543709d8a2d9447486e923
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Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to

CARFAX.
Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to

CARFAX.
Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to

CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Reported Reported Reported

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Reported Reported Reported

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Indicated Indicated Indicated

No Issues No Issues No Issues

Reported Reported Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported Reported

Check with an authorized BMW dealer

for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have

expired.

C/ARFAM

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Date Mileage
12/03/2013 6

12/05/2013

12/06/2013

12/30/2013
01/05/2015
01/07/2016

02/26/2016 37,460

\\yJ ¢

N
06/10/2016

06/28/2016 44,491

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW X5 SDRIVE35I: SUXKR2C58E0C01610

Source

Dealer Inventory

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Title #0113774686

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228
bramancadillac.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/33916fecff543709d8a2d9447486e923

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Lease Vehicle
17,349 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

« £, Vehicle serviced
N - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced

- Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale
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06/2

06/2

\ Y ¥

N

06/2

Date

06/29/2016

07/27/2016

07/3

08/04/2016

\\J ¢

N

08/0

Date

08/0

11/10/2016

£

N

10/16/2017

02/22/2018

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW X5 SDRIVE35I: SUXKR2C58E0C01610

bramancadillac.com

BMW
Certified Dealer
Miami, FL

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228
bramancadillac.com

9/2016

9/2016

9/2016 Braman Miami
Miami, FL
305-720-2548

bramanmiami.com

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Mileage Source

44,498 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228
bramancadillac.com

44,505

1/2016 44,575

44,790 Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228

bramancadillac.com

6/2016 44,791 BMW
Certified Dealer

Miami, FL

Owner 3

Purchased:
2016

wg@“ year.

Mileage Source

6/2016 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

48,330 Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228

bramancadillac.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title #0113774686

63,594 Braman Cadillac

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/33916fecff543709d8a2d9447486e923

\(4

N

\ Y #

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

\‘(‘

N

Sold as a BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Two tires mounted

- Two tires balanced

- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Oil and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Sold as a BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
11,619 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery charged

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- A/C evaporator replaced

- A/C and heating system checked

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

3/6



16.08.2021

\ 7
N
03/06/2018 63,697

¥ 7
N
03/11/2018 63,801

03/14/2018 63,893
03/16/2018

03/16/2018

03/17/2018 63,894

£

N

03/26/2018 64,014

£

N

03/28/2018 64,143

Owner 4
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage
04/13/2018

08/24/2018

11/21/2018 71,998

\ Y ¥
N
04/15/2019 79,424

\(4

AN
07/02/2019 85,567

\ £
AN

08/31/2019 89,994
\ 7
N

09/27/2019 90,398

Y 7

AN
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Miami, FL
305-340-2228
bramancadillac.com

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228
bramancadillac.com

Mercedes Benz of Coral Gables
Coral Gables, FL

305-445-8593
mbcoralgables.com

Duval Acura
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-8000
duvalacura.com

Duval Acura
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-8000
duvalacura.com

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Duval Acura
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-8000
duvalacura.com

World Imports/Lotus of
Jacksonville
Jacksonville, FL
904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com

Inspection Co.

Source

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0113774686

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0113774686

Duval Acura
Jacksonville, FL
904-725-8000
duvalacura.com

Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

Tom Bush BMW MINI
Jacksonville, FL
tombush.com

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/33916fecff543709d8a2d9447486e923

g, - Maintenance inspection completed
/% - Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed

g, Vehicle serviced

N

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

« r, Vehicle serviced
&\ - Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

» g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed

Inspection performed

Personal Vehicle
17,045 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- New owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

« g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

«_r, Vehicle serviced
/\ - Four tires mounted
- Vehicle washed/detailed

« r, Vehicle serviced
/§ - Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

« g, Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

«_r, Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
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16.08.2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW X5 SDRIVE35Il: 5UXKR2C58E0C01610
10/25/2019 World Imports/Lotus of « g, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville /% - Engine checked
£ Jacksonville, FL
/\ 904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com
11/18/2019 95,693 World Imports/Lotus of « r, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville /% - Engine checked
£ Jacksonville, FL - Fuel injector(s) replaced
N 904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com
03/31/2020 102,787 Tom Bush BMW MINI « g, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville, FL /% - Maintenance inspection completed
g tombush.com - Vehicle washed/detailed
N
07/15/2020 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Jacksonville, FL - Loan or lien reported
Title #0113774686 - Vehicle color noted as Black
08/27/2020 104,750 Hodges Mazda « r, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville, FL N - Vehicle washed/detailed
\ £ 904-562-1600 - Oil and filter changed
AN hodgesmazda.com
10/29/2020 World Imports/Lotus of « £, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville N
£, Jacksonville, FL
N 904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com
12/14/2020 107,210 Tom Bush BMW MINI « r, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville, FL /% - Maintenance inspection completed
9 tombush.com - Vehicle washed/detailed
N
02/22/2021 World Imports/Lotus of « r, Vehicle serviced
Jacksonville /% - Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
£, Jacksonville, FL
N 904-998-9992
worldimportsusa.com
08/03/2021 Florida Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL
Title #0113774686

C/ARF|AMY

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership

is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.

Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states:
Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/33916fecff543709d8a2d9447486e923
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